## Ridgemont Local School District



Sally Henrick, Superintendent

Melissa Pollom, Treasurer

For Immediate Release January 9, 2020 Corey Ledley Board President corey.ledley@ridgemont.k12.oh.us

Due to no candidate running for the vacant seat, the Ridgemont Board of Education must fill a vacancy. This position will run from the appointment through December 31, 2021.

Any qualified applicant wishing to be considered for the vacant position must submit, in writing, a letter of interest including their name, address, and phone number along with the reason(s) why they want to serve on the Ridgemont Board of Education addressed to the Ridgemont Board of Education President, and filed with the Treasurer, Melissa Pollom, in person, by email, or received by mail by 4:00 pm on January 17, 2020.

Ridgemont Board of Education President Melissa Pollom, Treasurer 560 West Taylor Street Mt. Victory OH 43340 melissa.pollom@ridgemont.k12.oh.us

According to Ohio Law, people serving on Ohio school boards must be 18 years old, district residents, and registered voters.

Ridgemont Local School District serves over 500 students in one PK-12 building and the district is in the communities of Mt. Victory and Ridgeway, in Hardin and Logan counties.